| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Pettent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKSONLY   |  |
|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                           |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Lebow Products, Inc.   | Name: Transducer Controls Corporation  |
|  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 20630 Plummer Street   |
| ☑ Corporation-State — California   | City: Chatsworth State: CA ZIP: 91311  |
| ☐ Other  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Xi No   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship<br>☐ Association   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | ☐ General Partnership  |
| 75. 4  | ☐ Limited Partnership<br>☑ Corporation-State California                                  |
| <ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> </ul>   | O Other  |
| D Other  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation |
| Execution Date: December 7, 2004   | is ettached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)       |
| Execusion Date:  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No                                    |
| <ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| The state of the s | 992,473  |
|  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ¼ No  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:                              |
| Name: Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq.  |  |
|  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| II Isota Rali / Nadi Good  | i u Enclosed   |
| Suite 1601   |  |
| ·  |  |
| Street Address: 15910 Ventura Blvd.  | j  |
|  | Deposit account number:  |
| Pagino 33 91436-   | 18-2222  |
| City: Encino State: CA ZIP: 28155  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                        |
| DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE   |
|  |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of<br/>the original document.</li> </ol>   |  |
| Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq. Mon  | 2004 12-8-2004   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lebow Products, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 20630 Plummer Street, Chatsworth, California 91311, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Registration No. 992,473 for "DOLE" registered on September 3, 1974; and

Whereas, Transducer Controls Corporation, a California corporation with a place of business at 20630 Plummer Street, Chatsworth, California 91311 (assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lebow Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Transducer Controls Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 7 December, 2004

**RECORDED: 12/10/2004** 

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}}$ 

Michael Katz, President

Lebow Products, Inc.

849;assn.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0173